EE220 v1.0
EE220 Series Humidity / Temperature Transmitter
with interchangeable probes
Unique for the EE220 series are the interchangeable sensing
probes.
The calibration data is stored in the probes, therefore a probe
replacement does not affect the accuracy of EE220.
The outstanding accuracy over the entire temperature range is

Humidity/Temperature Probes
Overview of Sensing Probes
Application	 Picture	 Measuring Range	 Accuracy	 Order Code
RH/T probe for standard applications	 0...100% RH 	 ±2% RH (0...90% RH)	 EE07-PFT1
		  ±3% RH (90...100% RH)
	 -40...80°C (-40...176°F)	 ±0.1°C (±0.18°F) at 20°C (68°F)
RH/T probe for clean room applications,	 0...100% RH 	 ±2% RH (0...90% RH)	 EE07-MFT9
food and pharmaceutical industry		  ±3% RH (90...100% RH)
		  -40...80°C (-40...176°F)	 ±0.1°C (±0.18°F) at 20°C (68°F)
RH/T module for installation in small	 0...95% RH 	 ±3% RH (10...100% RH) 	 EE03-FT9
spaces or unobtrusive mounting		  at 21°C (69.8°F)
	 	 -40...85°C (-40...185°F)	 ±0.3°C (±0.54°F) at 20°C (68°F)
Temperature Probes
T probe for standard applications	 -40...80°C (-40...176°F)	 ±0.1°C (±0.18°F) at 20°C (68°F)	 EE07-PT1
T probe for clean room applications, 	 -40...80°C (-40...176°F)	 ±0.1°C (±0.18°F) at 20°C (68°F)	 EE07-MT
food and pharmaceutical industry
Ordering Guide
Accessories / Replacement Parts
(For further information see data sheet „Accessories“)
Order Example
- Display + housing cover in metal	 (D07M)
- Display + housing cover in polycarbonate	 (D07P)
- Duct mounting kit	 (HA010209)
- Probe cable 2m (6.6ft) / 5m (16.4ft) / 10m (32.8ft)	 (HA0108xx)
- Bracket for rail installation*	 (HA010203)
- External supply unit	 (V02)
- Reference probes	 (HA010403)
*Note: Only for plastic housing, not for metal housing
Position 1 - Convertor:
EE220-M3A1C03/T07
housing:	 metal housing
output:	 0-10V
model:	 wall mounting - cable gland M16x1.5
number of sensor slots:	 1
display:	 without display
plug:	 1 plug for power supply and outputs
T-Unit:	 °C
scaling of T-output:	 0...60°C
EE220
Position 3 - Probe cable:
1x HA010802
5m (16.4ft) cable for EE07
Position 2 - Probe:
EE07-MFT9
probe:	 probe RH/T (metal)
filter:	 metal grid filter (stainless steel)
Position 1 - Convertor EE220-
Hardware Configuration
Housing metal housing M
polycarbonate housing P
Output 0-1V 1
0-10V 3
4-20mA 6
Model wall mounting - cable gland M16x1.5 A
wall mounting - rear cable outlet F
Number of probes 1 (for probe RH/T) 1
2 (for probe RH+T) 2
Display without Display
with Display D07
Plug (only for type A) without plug
1 plug for power supply and outputs C03
Software Configuration
T-Unit °C
°F E01
T-Scaling 	 -40...60	 (T02)	 0...120	 (T16)	 -20...50 	 (T48)
Select according to
Ordering Guide (Txx)
Other T-scaling refer
to data sheet
„T-Scalings“
	 -10...50	 (T03)	 -30...60	 (T20)	 -40...176	 (T80)
	 0...50	 (T04)	 0...80	 (T21)	 0...140	 (T85)
	 0...60	 (T07)	 -40...80 	 (T22)	 0...176	 (T86)
	 -30...70	 (T08)	 -20...80	 (T24)	 32...120	 (T90)
	 -10...70	 (T11)	 -20...60	 (T25)	 32...140	 (T91)
	 -40...120	 (T12)	 -30...50 	 (T45)	 32...132	 (T96)
Position 2 - Probe
Humidity / Temperature probe RH/T (polycarbonat) EE07-PFTx
probe RH/T (metal) EE07-MFTx
module RH/T EE03-FT9
Temperature probe T (polycarbonat) EE07-PTx
probe T (metal) EE07-MT
Position 3 - Probe cable
Cable for EE07 2m (6.6ft) HA010801
5m (16.4ft) HA010802
10m (32.8ft) HA010803
Cable for EE03 2m (6.6ft) HA010328
5m (16.4ft) HA010329
EE08, EE10, EE10-T, EE21,
EE22, EE23, EE31, EE30EX,
EE33, EE35, EE36, E371. EE381
EE75 and EE80
Scaling of T-outputs
T-Scalings v1.2
Following Txx defines the scaling of the outputs for temperature (T), dew point temperature (Td),
frost point temperature (Tf) and wet bulb temperature (Tw). The Txx codes are to be used in the order
number of EE08, EE10, EE10-T, EE21, EE22, EE23, EE29, EE30EX, EE31, EE32, EE33, EE35, EE36, EE75
and EE80 transmitter series.
Please see the ordering guide at the end of each data sheet.
The limits of the temperature scale shall be within the temperature working range of respective EExx
transmitter.
For T scale in°C, please use Txx code alone:
Example :
EE29-PFTD3025AB6-T57 T output scale: 4…20mA = -20…+140°C
For T scale in °F, please use E01-Txx:
Example:
EE31-PFTE3056AB5-E01-T57 T output scale: 0...10V = -20...+140°F
T01 -30...+40
T02 -40...+60
T03 -10...+50
T04 0...+50
T05 0...+100
T06  -5...+45
T07 0...+60
T08 -30...+70
T09 -30...+120
T10 -20...+120
T11 -10...+70
T12 -40...+120
T13 +15...+25
T14 -20...+100
T15 +20...+120
T16 0...+120
T17 0...+70
T18 -10...+40
T19 +10...+100
T20 -30...+60
T21 0...+80
T22 -40...+80
T23 -30...+130
T24 -20...+80
T25 -20...+60
T26 0...+180
T27 -50... +50
T28 -80...+60
T29 -20...+180
T30 0...+160